TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM469588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axelacare Health Solutions, LLC		03/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Briovarx Infusion Services 305, LLC
Street Address:	15529 College Blvd
City:	Lenexa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85579900	AXELACARE
Serial Number:	85555407	CARE EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124606596

Email: jfischer@seyfarth.com

Jason Fischer **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Fisccher
SIGNATURE:	/JCF/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-04-10 Certificate of Formation - BRX305 - Amendment#page1.tif source=2017-04-10 Certificate of Formation - BRX305 - Amendment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0853

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AXELACARE HEALTH

SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AXELACARE HEALTH

SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "BRIOVARX INFUSION SERVICES 305, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT

1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TENTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2017.

Authentication: 202293498 Date: 03-29-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:41 PM 03/29/2017
FILED 01:41 PM 03/29/2017
SR 20172106062 - File Number 4543052

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		oility company is hereby ame
F. 35 28 i i a. 4 f	Labita Camaran Spinas Variation	eiran Samirae BB LLC
il. Name of Limited i	iability Company: BriovaRx Infu	Pion octanos nost men
eacconnain and		
e consistente		
eginatoriote		
- Constitution of the Cons		
The effective date she	iii be Aprii 10, 2017.	nave executed this Certificat
IN WITNESS W	IEREOF, the undersigned to	have executed this Common. A ry 2017
		2 N. A. A.
the <u>24</u>	which is the second sec	Constituting and an experience of the second
the <u>24</u>	(#K) 01	
the <u>24</u>	By:	M/

DE184 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 04/12/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0855